

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1658-1661/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in CRLWP No. 2492/2006 & CRLWP No. 2493/2006 & CRLWP No. 2494/2006 & CRLWP No. 2495/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAND KISHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Athulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master